


Summary of Survey Results: 2018 to 2022

Trades Training Type:
Progressive apprenticeship, Traditional apprenticeship, Trades
foundation, and Trades-related vocational programs

Applied filters:
CPC: VCC: Auto Collision Repair Technician;

Cohort 99
Respondents 49
Response Rate 49%
Employment Outcomes
In the labour force Employment rate Unemployment rate

92% 84% 0.8%

The "Employment rate" is the number employed as a percentage of all respondents.
The "Unemployment rate" is the number of unemployed as a percentage of respondents in the labour force.

Of those employed: n=41
e ful 57 Hourly Wage Hours Worked
eI . (median, main job) (median, main job)
Employed in training-related job 68%
Employed in permanent position 89% $ 1 7 4 O
Skills and Knowledge Gained Hourly Wage Group (main job)

Useful in Performing Job

57%
14%
4%

% of those
#employed employed
7322: Motor vehicle body repairers 20 49%
7321: Automotive service technicians, truck and bus mechanics and mechanical repairers 10%
XXXX: Unclassified occupations 10%
7452: Material handlers 7%
6732: Specialized cleaners 5%
9417: Machining tool operators 2%
1521: Shippers and receivers 2%
2154: Land surveyors 2%
9461 Process control and machine operators, food and beverage processing 2%

6321: Chefs 20
93%

Top Occupations (4-digit NOC)
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Total of top occupations
Total employed
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Summary of Survey Results: 2018 to 2022

Trades Training Type:
Progressive apprenticeship, Traditional apprenticeship,
Trades foundation, and Trades-related vocational programs

Applied filters:

Cohort 99
Respondents 49
Response Rate 49%

Skill Development and Post-Secondary Experience

17%

17%

0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%

Percentages are based on those who gave a valid rating, excluding those who said






Summary of Survey Results: 2018 to 2022

Trades Training Type:
Trades foundation, Trades-related vocational programs

Applied filters:

CPC: VCC: Auto Collision Repair Technician;
Cohort 99
Respondents 49
Response Rate 49%

- n=

Program prepared them for their apprenticeship training

71%

of those who tried to get
employment as an apprentice
were successful



